
Rennen # 425.01.2026 - Sedgefield Seite 6

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436617 / ExtID: 304184 / Utc: 25.01.2026 08:52:4625.01.2026 - Sedgefield Seite 6

4
16:10

3380 m
8.558 

H

Paxtons No1 CaseIH Dealer Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.558  (4.594 2.114 1.057 529 264)

1
3380

ML: 7,0

76.20

Fromheretoeternity
9j. b S (Doyen - Entertain Me)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

18.06 Worcester 5 76.2 3219 4.066 4,0 Sean Quinlan Sir Galahad, Scintillante, Vocito
04.06 Warwick 2 76.2 3219 4.753 7,0 Sean Quinlan Soleil D'arizona, Blazeon Five
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee 3 74.4 3351 6.337 13,0 Sean Quinlan Stream Of Stars, Lipa K
28.01 Newcastle 4 76.2 3392 4.066 8,0 Sean Quinlan Ascending Lark, Hard As Nails, She's Notjo
21.12 Haydock U 69.9 3796 11.524 7,0 Sean Quinlan Holloway Queen, Kelya Wood, My Kiwi Girl

2
ML: 7,0

75.70

Chase A Fortune
8j. b W (Cannock Chase - Lucematic)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: Chasing The Dream

Danny McMenamin

01.01 Musselburgh 2 71.7 3131 10.562 15,0 Charlie Maggs Star Of Guiting, Ravenscraig Castle
06.12 Wetherby 1 73.9 3219 5.281 4,5 Danny McMenamin Double Oban, Kingston Narcissus
10.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 3450 4.753 7,0 Danny McMenamin Red Cadillac, Jackpot D'ainay
25.10 Kelso U 76.2 3433 4.018 4,3 Danny McMenamin Ballyfort, Trac, Divas Doyen
30.09 Sedgefield 5 74.4 3289 4.700 13,0 Danny McMenamin Jet Of Dreams, Delpotro, Prospect House

3
ML: 11,0

72.60

Celestial Reign
5j. b W (Zoffany - Sarawati)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Phil Ellerby & Partners

Joshua Thompson

23.08 Cartmel 4 72.6 3462 4.030 10,0 B S Hughes Bittalemon, Hamlet's Night, At Vimeiro
06.08 Pontefract 7 63.5 3445 4.123 15,0 P Mulrennan Captain Potter, Queen Of Steel, Jedhi Knigh
15.07 Thirsk 4 61.2 2816 4.187 5,0 Aiden Brookes Green Team, Lunar Power, Gastronomy
28.05 Cartmel 2 71.2 3462 3.921 8,0 B S Hughes Terrorise, Spit Spot
13.05 Sedgefield 1 68.0 3994 4.193 4,5 C O'Farrell Solent Gateway, Vanilla Dancer

4
ML: 13,0

72.10

Russian Virtue
9j. b W (Toronado - Russian Rhapsody)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Tony Livingston & Graeme M

Nathan Moscrop

28.11 Musselburgh 6 75.7 3131 5.281 11,0 Joshua Thompson City Of Diamonds, Star Of Guiting, Gemini 
10.11 Carlisle 4 76.2 3450 4.753 13,0 Joshua Thompson Red Cadillac, Chase A Fortune, Jackpot D'a
27.10 Redcar 5 61.2 2013 3.140 13,0 R Havlin Woodleigh, Hashtagnotions, Raysham
19.09 Newcastle 6 61.2 2050 3.245 5,0 Sean Kirrane Heartened, Duffus Castle, Grizzieblanca
29.08 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 3.245 9,5 Dylan Hogan Falaise Blanc, Daring Leader

5
ML: 2,63

70.80

Indian River
4j. b W (Nathaniel - The Tulip)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Garry Wilkie Wilson

Brian Hughes

27.12 Wetherby 1 73.0 3219 3.812 1,8 B S Hughes Lights Go Down, Jedhi Knight
21.11 Catterick 1 69.9 3160 4.357 2,8 B S Hughes Turenne, Genbu
01.09 Roscommon 5 60.8 2430 5.950 3,2 Dylan Browne McMona Sea Lantern, Simurgh, Juniper Sling
30.07 Galway 4 70.3 2453 8.430 13,0 H C Swan Edelak, Nakassama, Mont St Michel
12.12 Fakenham 6 68.9 4022 2.599 101,0 A Thornton Cotton Mill, Sublime Talent, Revani

6
ML: 5,0

69.90

Ghasham
7j. b W (Churchill - Shamarbelle)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K McKenna

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Market Rasen 4 70.3 3749 4.753 6,5 Tristan Durrell Smart Decision, Nowmelad, The Long Walk
22.10 Worcester 3 74.4 4023 3.248 5,5 Harry Atkins Glance Of Glory, Play Pretend
27.09 Market Rasen 6 64.4 3333 21.124 19,0 Tristan Durrell Saligo Bay, Sir Galahad, Rock On Pedro
15.09 Worcester 2 75.7 4023 3.248 2,5 Harry Skelton Orange Diamond, Blue Universe
05.06 Uttoxeter 4 70.8 4012 4.066 2,7 S Bowen Windsurfer, Gilbertina, Baltray

7
ML: 9,0

69.40

Inca Prince
8j. b W (Fast Company - Angel Stevens)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: R Whitelock, L Clemitson & R

Jamie Hamilton

25.10 Kelso 4 73.9 3265 4.753 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Magnolia, Heart Above, Two Auld Pals
19.07 Market Rasen 6 76.2 3333 8.714 6,5 S Bowen Prince Quattro, Gavin, Bellbird
11.09 Perth 2 73.9 3262 5.281 4,3 Jamie Hamilton Malangen, Rakhine State
04.08 Bangor-On-Dee 5 74.4 3935 5.281 7,0 Jamie Hamilton Bucko's Boy, Presenting Pete, Well Educate
19.05 Aintree 5 66.2 4023 10.892 9,0 Jamie Hamilton Boombawn, Hang In There, Soaring Glory

Ergebnis: Quoten:


